

No. 13-534

In the Supreme Court of the United States

THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD
OF DENTAL EXAMINERS,

Petitioner,

v.

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fourth Circuit**

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

GLEN D. NAGER

Counsel of Record

HASHIM M. MOOPAN

AMANDA R. PARKER

JONES DAY

51 Louisiana Ave. NW

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 879-3939

gdnager@jonesday.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION.....	1
I. THE FTC FAILS TO REFUTE THE CONFLICT BETWEEN THE FOURTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION AND DECISIONS OF THE FIFTH AND NINTH CIRCUITS	2
II. THE FTC FAILS TO REFUTE THE CONFLICT BETWEEN THE DECISION BELOW AND THE LEGAL RULE CONSISTENTLY APPLIED IN THIS COURT'S DECISIONS.....	6
III. THE FTC FAILS TO REFUTE THE EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE OF THE DECISION BELOW IN LIGHT OF ITS HARMFUL IMPACT ON THE STATES' SOVEREIGN REGULATORY REGIMES	11
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>California Retail Liquor Dealers Ass’n v. Midcal Aluminum, Inc.</i> , 445 U.S. 97 (1980)	8
<i>City of Columbia v. Omni Outdoor Adver., Inc.</i> , 499 U.S. 365 (1991)	6, 7, 8, 12
<i>Earles v. State Bd. of Certified Pub. Accountants of La.</i> , 139 F.3d 1033 (5th Cir. 1998)	2, 3, 4
<i>Goldfarb v. Virginia State Bar</i> , 421 U.S. 773 (1975)	11
<i>Hass v. Oregon State Bar</i> , 883 F.2d 1453 (9th Cir. 1989)	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>Miller v. Gammie</i> , 335 F.3d 889 (9th Cir. 2003) (en banc)	4, 5
<i>Parker v. Brown</i> , 317 U.S. 341 (1943)	8, 9
<i>Patrick v. Burget</i> , 486 U.S. 94 (1988)	5
<i>Town of Hallie v. City of Eau Claire</i> , 471 U.S. 34 (1985)	9, 10
<i>Washington State Elec. Contractors Ass’n v. Forrest</i> , 930 F.2d 736 (9th Cir. 1991) (per curiam)	4
